ROCKING HORSE ACADEMY

6022 McNaughton (512) 405-3700 Fax (512) 405-3701

TUITION RATES AND FEES

Effective: July 16. 2025

HOURS OF OPERATION: 6:30am - 6:30pm Monday - Friday

(A \$20 late pick up fee per child is assessed for children picked up at 6:35pm. An additional \$1.00/minute per child will accrue until the child(ren) leave the facility).

AGE	GROUP	WEEKLY TUITION			
		FULL TIME	M-W-F	T-TH	
0 – 1 years	Foals I & II	330.00			
1 – 2 years	Colts & Ponies	330.00			
2 years	Chargers I & II	315.00	230.00	195.00	
3 years	Pintos	310.00	230.00	195.00	
3 – 4 years	Mustangs & Wranglers	305.00	220.00	185.00	
Pre–K 4 – 5 years	Trotters & Broncos	305.00	220.00	185.00	
* Corral Kids After-school		130.00 Includes P.M. pick-up at Negley, Kyle, and Cullen	+45.00 Daily full day/holidays	+ \$15.00 Weekly A.M. Drop Off at Negley	
*Corral Kids After-school Pre-K		140.00	+45.00 Daily full day/holidays	Limited Space Available	
* After-school pick-up families that do not provide prior notification of a child's absence will incur a \$10.00 fee.					

Tuition includes morning and afternoon snack; hot lunch is available for \$4.00/day or \$20.00/week.

TUITION IS DUE EVERY OTHER MONDAY and EFTs DRAFTED TUESDAYS

<u>EFT forms are required.</u> If for any reason tuition is not or cannot be paid in full by the due date, a fee will be assessed. <u>Tuition MUST BE paid in full including the assessed fees or NSF fees no later than 6:30 pm Friday</u>. Unpaid tuition will result in suspension of enrollment until payment is received, or payment arrangements are made.

ENROLLMENT FEES					
REGISTRATION FEE NON-REFUNDABLE	\$150.00 single child rate + \$50.00 per additional child	DUE: upon enrollment or at pre-enrollment.			
	\$50.00 after school only				
SECURITY DEPOSIT* required for EACH child	\$300.00	DUE: 30 days prior to enrollment or immediately if enrolling in less than 30 days. Deposits are credited to your account when we are given a 30-day written notice of withdrawal or when your child is graduating PreK.			
SEMI-ANNUAL SUPPLY FEE NON-REFUNDABLE	\$150.00	DUE: Each September & January Rates are prorated for mid-semester registration.			

^{*} Wait-listed families must have their \$300 security deposit paid <u>before 30 days prior to enrollment</u>.

Failure to do so may result in loss of reservation.

Deposit is subject to forfeiture if the student does not enroll within 30 days of the reservation date.

NSF fee of \$40.00 on ALL returned payments.